



中国上海浦东新区杨高南路 428号2号楼16层 200127

16F, Building No. 2, 428# South Yang Gao Road, Shanghai 200127, China 电话: (86) 21-6061 1799 传真: (86) 21-6876 1115

Tel: (86) 21-6061 1799 Fax: (86) 21-6876 1115

Statement

To whom it may concern,

We, Jinko Solar Co., Ltd (Jinko Solar), herewith confirm that Jinko connectors (Connector Type: JK03Mxy)used for Jinko PV modules can be coupled with Jinko another connectors (Connector Type: JK03M2xy).

Jinko Solar will still honor guarantee and warrant as per guarantee and warranty terms agreed in the Purchase Agreement.

However, Jinko Solar Co., Ltd shall not be liable for any damage of modules due to the faults of the engineering and/or construction and/or designing of PV system.

Kind regards,

